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A.J. ANDERSON

HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management °
B C@Oh (Box 1580
Reno, Nevada 89505
Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly
Subject: Patent Plats
Dear Mpsi Keldy:

Please send copies of the following survey plats. We are
interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Survey No. 4564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District

~8Urvey No. 3085 - Spokane No. 2
Survey No. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction
Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock

Survey No. 2173 - Vera

Survey No. 2262 - Mdgnolia

Survey No. 3270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fraction

Survey No. 2334 - E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the
cost ©of this service.

Very truly,

; A. J. Anderson
AJA:1s

Enc: i\ Check 4 @liount of $12:00
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HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 1k,

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Py 0% Box A55e
Reno, Nevada
Attention: Mrss

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats.

89505

Barbara Kelly

Subject:

1978

Patent Plats

We a

A.J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

re

interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No.

4563 - Sarah

Survey No. 4564 - Little Billie
Goldfield Mining District

Survey No. 3085 Spokane No. 2
Lsurvey No. 3086 Spokane No. 3
Survey No. 2429 Daisy Great Bend Fraction
Survey No. 2419 Lula

Survey No. 3280 Black Rock
Survey No. 2173 Vera

Survey No. 2262 Magnolia
Survey No. 3270 Globe

Survey No. 3543 Wedge Fraction
Survey No. 2334 E1l Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the

eost of this service.

AJA:1s

Enc:

Check in amount of $12.00

Very trtly,

A. J. Anderson



HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH. NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970
Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
0% Box 1551
Reno, Nevada 89505
Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly
Subject: Patent Plats

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats.

A.J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

We are

interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Survey No. 4564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District -

Survey No. 3085 - Spokane No. 2
Survey No. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction

Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock
Survey No. 2173 - Vera

Survey No. 2262 - Magnolia
Survey No. 2270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fraction
Survey No. 2334 - E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the

cost of this service.

Very truly,

AJA:1s

Enc: Check in amount of $12.00

A. J. Anderson



A.J. ANDERSON

HUGHES TDDL EUMPANY GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

MINING OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Py 0, Box 1551

Reno, Nevada 89505

Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly
Subject: Patent Plats

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats. We are
interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Survey No. 4564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District

Survey No. 3085 - Spokane No. 2

Survey No. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction
Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock

Survey No. 2173 - Vera

Survey No. 2262 - Magnolia

Survey No. 3270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fraction

Burvey No. 2334 - El1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of §12:00 to .cover the
cost of this service.

Very i truly

y A. J. Anderson
AJA: 1s

Enc: Check in amount of $12.00
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@ HUGHES TOOL COMPANY Sl

MINING OPERATIONS

P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH. NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January. 14, 1970

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
P50y Box 1561

Reno, Nevada 89505

Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly
Subject: Patent Plats
Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats. We are
interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Survey No. u564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District

Survey No. 3085 - Spokane No. 2

Survey No. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction
Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock

Survey No. 2173 - Vera

8urvey No. 2262 - Magnolia

Survey No. 3270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fraction

Survey No: 2334 = E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the
cost of this service.

Venystpuly 3

: A. J. Anderson
AJA: 1s

Enc: Check in amount of $12.00



HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS

P.O, BOX 1126
TONOPAH. NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970
Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
B al Box LE6
Reno, Nevada 89505
Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly
Subjeect: Patent Plats

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats.

A.J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

We are

interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Burvey No. 4564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District

Survey No. 3085 - Spokane No. Z
Survey No. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction

Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock
surpvey No. 2173 = Verda

Survey No. 2262 - Magnclia
Survey Nc. 3270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fraction
Survey No. 2334 - E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the

coet of this service.

Very touly,

A. J. Anderson

AJA:1s

Enc: Check in amount of $12.00



HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS

P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

P. 0. Box 3155%

Reno, Nevada 89505,

Attention: Mprs. Barbara Kelly

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Sdbisett PatentiPlats

Please send copies of the following survey plats. We a
interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No.
No.

Survey

Goldfield

4563 - Sarah
4564 - Little Billie

Mining District

Survey
Survey
Survey
Survey
LSdrvey
Survey
Survey
Survey
Survey
Survey

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

3085
3086
2429
2419
3280
20713
2262
3270
3543
2334

Spokane No. Z

Spokane No. 3

Daisy Great Bend Fraction
Lula

Black Rock

Vera

Magnolia

Globe

Wedge Fraction

El Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount cf £12.00 to cover th
cost of this service.

AJA:1s

Enc: Check in amount of $12.00

Very truly,

A.J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

e

(=5

A. J. Anderson



HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970

Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management

By 0% Box 1554

Reno, Nevada 89505 .

Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly

Subject: Patent Plats

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats.

A.J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

We are

interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Survey No. 4564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District

Survey No. 3085 - Spokane No. 2
Survey No. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction

Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock
Survey No. 2173 - Vera

Survey No. 2262 - Magnolia
Suarvey No. 3270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fraction
Survey No. 2334 - E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the

cost of this service.

Very truly,

A. J. Anderson

AJA: 1s

Enc: Check in amount of $12.00
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HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS
P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970
Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
P05 Box: 155
Reno, Nevada 89505
Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly

Subject: . Patent FIats

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats.

A.J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

We are

interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Survey No. 4564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District

Survey No. 3085 - Spokane No. 2
Survey No. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction

Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock
Lsurvey No. 2173 ~ Vera

Survey No. 2262 - Magnolia
Survey No. 3270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fraction
Survey No. 2334 - E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the

cost of this service.

Veerna St padiling

A. J. Anderson

AJA:1s

Enc: Check in amount of $12.00
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A.J. ANDERSON

HU BHES TDDL BDMPANY GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

MINING OPERATIONS

P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

ARG
Reno,

Box 1556d
Nevada 89505

Attention: Mps. Barbara Kelly

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Subject: Patent Plats

Please send copies of the following survey plats. We are
interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No.
Survey No.

Goldfield

4563 - Sarah
4564 - Little Billie

Mining District

Survey No.
Survey No.
Survey No.
Survey No.
Survey No.
Survey No.
Survey No.
Survey No.
“8lrvey No.
Survey No.

3085 - Spokane No. 2

3086 - Spokane No. 3

2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction
2419 - Lula

3280 - Black Rock

2173 - Vera

2262 - Magnolia

3270 - Globe

3543 - Wedge Fraction

2334 - E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the
cost of this service.

AJA:lé

Eng'

Very truly,

A. J. Anderson

Check in amount of $12.00



HUGHES TOOL COMPANY

MINING OPERATIONS

P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482-3584

January 14, 1970
Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
PR Bok 1553
Reno, Nevada 89505
Attention: Mrs. Barbara Kelly
Subjgeet:  Patent Plats

Dear Mrs. Kelly:

Please send copies of the following survey plats.

A.J. ANDERSON
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

We are

interested in determining if these surveys are patented.

Tonopah Mining District

Survey No. 4563 - Sarah
Survey No. 4564 - Little Billie

Goldfield Mining District

Survey No. 3085 - Spokane No. 2
Survey.Noc. 3086 - Spokane No. 3

Survey No. 2429 - Daisy Great Bend Fraction

Survey No. 2419 - Lula

Survey No. 3280 - Black Rock
Survey No. 2178 = Vera

Survey No. 2262 - Magnolia
Survey No. 3270 - Globe

Survey No. 3543 - Wedge Fracticn
Survey No. 2334 - E1 Carney

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $12.00 to cover the

cost of this service.

Very truly.,

A. J. Anderson

AJA: 1s

Ehey, Oheek Gyniiameunt of SL2100



HUGHES TOOL COMPANY Wi . B

MINING OPERATIONS

P.O. BOX 1126
TONOPAH, NEVADA 89049
PHONE 702 | 482.3584

July 21, 1970

Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
3008 Federal Building
300 Booth Street
Reno, Nevada

A R ¢ O ke
R i gt e

Subject: Coordinating Map
Dear Mrs. Kelley:

This office is interested in obtaining a map, or maps,
that coordinate all of the Mineral Monuments.

Is there such a map available through your office? If
not, can you advise me as to where I might obtain such?

Your assistance in this matter is appreciated.

Respectfully,
Gt

’4’ .
Lgila M. Shrider
Property Reqprds



IN REPLY REFER TO:

UNITED STATES 1120.1
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR N-123

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Nevada Land Office
Room 3008 Federal Building
300 Booth Street
Reno, Nevada 89502

July 28, 1970

Leila M. Shrider,Property Records
Hughes Tool Company

P. 0. Box. 1126

Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Dear Mrs, Shrider:

We do not have any maps or know of any maps that coordinate all
of the Mineral Monuments. We are sorry we do not have any informa-
tion as to where you may obtain such a map.

Sincerely yours,

(%44{(/ @’”4{ ; #zq

! LeGrand Bennion
Assistant Manager

Do Sk (Hrcsuidl)
7 Ry i




Pate senty
m}g ol ¢
‘:'L w?Sections B-J, 1" = 40' (9 sheets)
o A5
9rsfer Sections 300 8 - 1400 S, 860 8, 1" = 40', (13 sheets)

3 . j
. /‘7 I/{ Ca‘k}inet projection of Clermont workings (2 sheets)

£

Sections 900 - 1400 S, Merger (1 sheet)

Composite level maps, 1" - 400; (13 sheets)

Section A - Merger (stopes)

| l°‘vl‘1
Ore chutes - Mohawk-Atlanta
#;I‘ Sections, Plate I (map of veins), and Plate II of Goldfield Investigation
ot 1935 (7 sheets)

Current developments, Eastern Exploration Co. (1 sheet)

w3 %'Sections 500 § - 1500 S, 1000 E - 3000 E (11 sheets)
%Triangulation net for Goldfield District

#1 ‘fPlane—table sheets (2k)

Pittsburgh mine:
Surface map of Pitts. area (1 sheet)

7/—;;/‘7 Level maps (5 sheets)
Composite (1 sheet)
J Cross sections (3 sheets)

9
;0//‘/‘ {Florence level maps (3 sheets)

*
1 7/:.#’/67 {Cycle tunnel, note sheets and maps (10 sheets)
S {Misc. unidentified outside properties (2 sheets)
3]
/e[“’{ Maps & sections, northern part of district (Searls) (8 sheets)
s
‘ ¢ 7 Composite plan of Goldfield consolidated (reverse sheet)
| ,,,/I
# 3 Map of shafts, Goldfield alteration area ("800 latite")
ol

Misc. maps of main district (Searls) (5. sheets)
» S

.ﬂalf//‘/‘? {Composite level maps, E. part of cﬁstrict, and one surface map (23 sheets)
.p-,,?l"/p {Surface maps, Goldfield District, 1"-LO' (L sheets)

'7(‘7‘7 {Composite sketch map, veins and faults, Goldfield District (Murpﬁy)

';’3 Sketch map section CC' (2 sheets)

Sections 1200 S, 1300 S, 3500 E (3 sheets)




v
\)“ .

Sections 500 N, 600 N, 700 Il (3 sheets)

3
fo["/“' {Tria.ngulation net map with key to sets of detailed sheets

! # ) zCombination set, 40 scale, level maps and stope contour sheets (2L sheets)
[¢7
i

1




Form NSO 1120-2 : UNITED STATES
(Rev. 6/69) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Information
Bureau of Land Management Sheet
Nevada Land Office
Room 3008 Federal Building
300 Booth Street
Reno, Nevada 89502

The purpose of this information sheet is to ‘provide a list of maps and other
documents. that the Bureau of Land Management has available to the public.

The Bureau of Land Management does not sell topographic maps. These maps are
printed by the U.S. Geological Survey and can be ordered from their office

at the Federal Center, Denver, Colorado 80225,

GENERAL MAPS

BLM QUAD MAPS - These are paper maps covering an approximate area of 30 miles
by 50 miles at a scale of 1 inch = 1 mile. It takes 99 of these maps to cover
the entire State of Nevada, Each map shows general land status as of the date
of their printing, which may be as long ago as 15 years. The maps also show
such cultural and physical features as 1000 foot contour intervals, major peaks
and mountain ranges, drainages and valleys, rivers, lakes, springs and reser-
voirs, cities, towns and major ranches. Federal, State and County roads;

along with jeep trails and railroads are also shown. BLM Quad Maps cost $2
each and may be ordered by their respective number, as shown on a Quad Map
Index.

BLM MASTER UNIT MAP - These maps are at a scale of % inch = 1 mile and each:
cover an approximate area of 42 miles by 45 miles. Because these maps over-
lay considerably, 111 separate maps are needed to cover the entire State of
Nevada. The BLM Master Unit Maps depict the general land status, cultural
and physical features shown on the Quad Maps. Master Unit Maps were revised
recently and have land status current as of 1962 and in some cases as recent
as 1964. Master Unit Maps may be ordered by the name appearing on the Unit
Index Map at a cost of $1.50 each. »

LAND STATUS

BLM maintains land status records for the entire State of Nevada. The records
include up-to-date maps of individual townships known as Master Title Plats.
The plats do not show cultural or physical features, but only land status.
Each plat covers only one township (6 miles by 6 miles) and will show which
lands are Federal lands, private (patented) lands, rights-of-way, etc, The
plats do not show current ownership of private lands. In some instances where
ownership creates a complex pattern, additional plats known as Supplemental
Sheets may be added for clarity. Normally the Supplemental Sheets are at a
larger scale, 4 inches = 1 mile. Each Master Title Plat is accompanied by

one or more Historical Index Sheets which contain a chronological list of all
past and present actions affecting use of, or title to, the public lands in

a township. In addition to Master Title Plats and Historical Index Sheets,
there are 0il and Gas Plats showing oil and gas leases, and Use Plats that
show other mineral leases. The 0il and Gas Plats and Use Plats also show




\

some of the title information found on the Master Title Plat. Master Title
Plats, Historical Index Sheets, Supplemental Sheets, 0il and Gas Plats and
Use Plats are available at a cost of $2 per sheet, and should be ordered by
township and range.

LAND SURVEY RECORDS

Township survey plats, showing the distances and bearings between U, S.
Government survey markers (section cormers), are available for $1 per
township plat. ZXerox copies of field survey notes are $.25 per page,
microfilm copies are $.50 per page. Protraction diagrams of unsurveyed
townships are also available at a cost of $2 per township. These protraction
diagrams contain the subdivision lines within an unsurveyed township as

near as possible to the way the subdivision lines would appear when

actually surveyed. Protraction diagrams are used for mineral leasing in
unsurveyed townships.

All of the above should be ordered by township and range.

MINERAL SURVEYS

The Bureau has records of all mineral surveys of patented and unpatented
mining claims along with the field survey notes. The mineral survey plats
show the individual mining claims, the distances and bearings between

the corners of the claim, acreage, name of claim and mining district, and
the name of the surveyor and date of survey. There are also Mining District
Connecting Sheets which show the relative position of mining claims within

a Mining District. Often Mineral Survey Plats and Mining District Connected
Sheets will involve several sheets. Mineral Survey Plats cost $1, and
Mineral Survey Field Notes cost $.25 per page.

PATENIS AND OTHER DOCUMENTS

Copies of patents of public lands conveyed to private ownership are available
at a cost of $1 per page. 1If certification is required there is an additional
cost of $.25. Serial Register pages, which denote applications for entry on,
or use of, public lands are available at a cost of $.25 per page. Orders for
patents or serial register pages should include legal description or serial
number if known. Copies of similar documents such as public land orders,
proclamations, executive orders, etc,, are also available at the above prices.

BLM PUBLIC LAND GUIDES

Public land guides for the six BLM Districts in Nevada are available to the
public, free of charge. The guides contain a detailed map of each district
and a text explaining the public land program, recreational opportunity
and other related information. These land guides may be ordered by writing
to the Nevada Land Office, Bureau of Land Management, Room 3008 Federal
Building, 300 Booth Street, Reno, Nevada 89502.



NOTICE
FEES FOR SALE OF MAPS AND COPIES OF DOCUMENTS

The charges to members of the general public for Bureau Maps and copies of
official documents are set out below.

Master Title Plat, Use, Oil & Gas Plats, Supplemental

Plats and Historical Index Sheets $2.00 each
Master Unit Map $1.50 each
Quad Map $2.00 each
Protraction Diagram $2.00 each
Township Survey Plats $1.00 each
Township Survey Field Notes - 8% x 14 inch page $ .50

Pages larger than 8% x 14 $1.00
Mineral Survey Plats $1.00 each
Mineral Survey Field Notes $ .25 per page
' Minimum of $.50
Land Patents ; 31.00 per page
Mineral Patents $1.00 per page
Serial Register Pages $ .25 per page

Minimum of $.50

If the request for copies of records requires more than one quarter hour
search time, a further charge of $1 for each additional % hour or fraction
thereof shall be made.

Payments for all orders should be made payable to the Bureau of Land Management.
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